P	1	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * * *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Raymond Enterprises, LLC	Name: Travel Tags, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other_Bill of Sale			
	City: North Mankato_State: MN_Zip: 56002		
10/18/2001 Execution Date:	Additional nome(s) R addissas(ss) attached? Voc (st No		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/566,063	B. Patent No.(s)		
60/182,490			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Peter Forrest	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00		
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty	Enclosed		
& Bennett, PA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906			
	50-0937		
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-0906			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
7.15	Da A Long 09/12/2002		
Tiffany K. Larson	107.12.100-2		
Name of Person Signing	Wignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Liquidators • Auctioneers

October 18, 2001

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

Travel Tags, Inc. 1725 Roe Crest Drive North Mankato, MN 56002

RE: Raymond Enterprises

BILL OF SALE

US and foreign patents and patent applications, including, without limitations: Method For Bonding A Lenticular Image To Plastic, filed May 5, 2000 US Patent Application Serial Number 60/182,490

US and foreign copyrights and copyright applications, whether or not registered US and foreign trademarks, service marks and tradenames, whether or not registered Processes, methods, know-how, trade secrets, intellectual property and confidential information that relate, involve, refer or are derivative to the design, development, manufacturing, licensing or marketing of printed designs or images regardless of the nature of the material or substance utilized in connection therewith, including, without limitation, all lenticular printed designs or images

Data, data bases, files, records and information

Licenses of and other rights (but not obligations or liabilities) with respect to any of the items set forth in the above

Drawings, plans, procedures, reports, specifications, books and records, business & financial information & records

Rights (but not obligations or liabilities) arising under contracts, agreements, quotes and bids.

Models, prototypes and pre-production items

Rights (but not obligations or liabilities) arising under confidentiality agreements, employment agreements and non compete agreements

Rights (but not obligations or liabilities) with respect to any and all claims, rights, actions and causes of action, whether or not asserted, of Raymond Enterprises, LLC regardless of nature, origin or form & the equipment listed in the attached exhibit.

Total: \$89,000.00

Paid in full by wire transfer.

All items are sold "as-is" and "where-is" without any Warranties expressed or implied.

Thank you for selecting Dickensheet & Associates, Inc.

1501 W. Wesley Avenue • Denver, Colorado 80223 • 303-934-8322 • Fax 303-934-8252 • www.dickensheet.com

REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0421